County Clerk	To:		From:		
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95813 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95813 Sacramento	12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -			ency: City of Colfax	
County Clerk County Of Placer Address: Placer County Recorder's Office 2954 Richardson Drive, Aubum, CA 95603 State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020089014 Project Tritle: City of Colfax Sewer/Waster Water Treatment Plant (WWTP) Project and WWTP Inflow and Infilitration Mitigation Project Project Applicant: City of Colfax County: City of Colfax, Placer County Project Description: The Project is composed of three elements: (1) construct a solar facility to offset energy consumption costs at the WWTP, 2) install a new aeration flotation system to reduce algae contamination at the WWTP, and (3) upgrade up to 4 miles of existing sewer pleines, manholes and services to decrease stormwater and groundwater infiltration. This is to advise that the City of Colfax City Council (Size Lead Agency) described project on described project. November 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. The project [Liwiii Ziwill not] have a significant effect on the environment. The project [Liwiii Ziwill not] have a significant effect on the environment. The project [Liwiii Ziwill not] have a significant effect on the environment. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [Xiwere were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A natigation reporting or monitoring plan [Xiwas was not] adopted for this project. Final final project were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [Xiwere were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. Final project Planning Director					
County Clerk County of Placer Address: Placer County Recorder's Office 2954 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603 Contact: Phone: Click here to enter text.			A CONTRACTOR OF		
County of Placer Address: Placer County Recorder's Office 2954 Richardson Drive, Aubum, CA 95603 Contact:	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:		
Lead Agency (if different from above): Click here to enter text.			Phone:	(530) 346-2313	
Address: Placer County Recorder's Office 2954 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603 Contact: Phone: Contact: Phone:					
Placer County Recorder's Office 2954 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603 Contact:					
Contact:	- B. HINKE MESS N			e to enter text.	
Contact: Phone:			Address:		
SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):	2954 Richardson Drive, Aubur	n, CA 95603			
SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):			Control		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): City of Colfax Sewer/Waster Water Treatment Plant (WWTP) Project and WWTP Inflow and Infiltration Mitigation Project Project Applicant:			Pnone:		
Project Applicant: City of Colfax Project Location (include county): City of Colfax, Placer County Project Description: The Project is composed of three elements: (1) construct a solar facility to offset energy consumption costs at the WWTP, (2) install a new aeration flotation system to reduce algae contamination at the WWTP, and (3) upgrade up to 4 miles of existing sewer pipelines, manholes and services to decrease stormwater and groundwater infiltration. This is to advise that the City of Colfax City Council has approved the above described project on described project on described project. November 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. November 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations of CEQA. A Repative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures (were _ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A atlatement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if subi	mitted to State Clearinghouse): <u>20200</u>	089014	
Project Location (include county):	Infiltration Mitigation	Project			
The Project is composed of three elements: (1) construct a solar facility to offset energy consumption costs at the WWTP, (2) install a new aeration flotation system to reduce algae contamination at the WWTP, and (3) upgrade up to 4 miles of existing sewer pipelines, manholes and services to decrease stormwater and groundwater infiltration. This is to advise that the City of Colfax City Council has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on described project. November 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) 1. The project will will not have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project. A an initigation reporting or monitoring plan was was not adopted for this project. A atatement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project. Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director					
energy consumption costs at the WWTP, (2) install a new aeration flotation system to reduce algae contamination at the WWTP, and (3) upgrade up to 4 miles of existing sewer pipelines, manholes and services to decrease stormwater and groundwater infiltration. This is to advise that the City of Colfax City Council has approved the above (\square Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on November 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. The project [\square will \square will mot] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the project. An antitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\square was not] adopted for this project. A attement of Overriding Considerations [\square was not] adopted for this project. Findings [\square were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	Project Location (include county): _	City of Colfax, Placer Count	у		
(reduce algaexisting se	ae contamination at the V wer pipelines, manholes an	WWTP, and	(3) upgrade up to 4 miles of	
(
described project. 1. The project [□will ⊠will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☑ were □were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☑were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): □ Title: Planning Director					
1. The project [☐will ☒will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☒were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	described project on November 1		the followin	g determinations regarding the above	
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency):	described project.				
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency):	The project [☐will ⊠will not] ha	ve a significant effect on the	environment		
 ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	그가 그				
 Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	. 마트로 나타를 하는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 가게 되었다면 하는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 가는데 하는데 되었다면 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그				
 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [∑was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☒were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☒were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director					
6. Findings [\square \square were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	· 마트 마트마 (1) 전에 가는 1				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director					
Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colfax City Hall, 33 S. Main Street, Colfax, CA 95713 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Planning Director	6. Findings [were L were not] in	hade pursuant to the provision	IS OF CEQA.		
	Declaration, is available to the Gene	ral Public at:	and record o	f project approval, or the negative	
	Signature (Public Agency):	500	Title:	Planning Director	
	Date: February 25. 2021	Date Received for filing	at OPR:		